
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF TOURISM


LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. †*203

ANSWERED ON 01.08.2022


INCLUSION OF MADANPUR MATA MANDIR UNDER PRASAD SCHEME


†*203. SHRI SUNIL KUMAR:

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) Whether there is any proposal to include the famous

Madanpur Mata Mandir located in Valmiki Nagar Lok Sabha

Constituency of Bihar which is visited by the devotees from

Bihar and Uttar Pradesh under the PRASAD Scheme;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF TOURISM         (SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)


(a) to (c): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


**********


STATEMENT IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO.†*203 ANSWERED ON 01.08.2022

REGARDING INCLUSION OF MADANPUR MATA MANDIR UNDER

PRASAD SCHEME.

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): No proposal from the State Government has been received in the Ministry of Tourism to include said destination in PRASHAD

Scheme.


******

